JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 6, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 47, 48A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson Rep. Clem
Sen. Avakian Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5033, Land Conservation and Development — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 47A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
005 Chair Devlin Opens Public Hearing on HB 5033, Department of Land
Conservation and Development
014 Ron Petitti, Mayor of
Creswell
027 Mark Shrives
046 Mr. Petitti
074 Chair Devlin
080 Bruce Tuttle, Member Enters written testimony from Scott Trainor, City Manager,
City Council, Ontario Ontario (Exhibit #1)
090 Grant Young, City
Planner, Ontario
131 Sen. Nelson
136 Mr. Young
145 Rep. Garrard
151 Mr. Young
193 Rep. Garrard
195 Mr. Young
210 Mr. Tuttle
212 Chair Devlin
228 Rep. Garrard
230 Chair Devlin
235 Steve Clark, Big Look
Task Force
309 Wes Hare, City Manager,
Albany
351 Sen. Nelson
354 Mr. Clark



365
368
374
380
383
390
401
416
421
429
441

Tape 48A

001
024

083
091
192

226
232
251
256
259
267
300
304
320
326
412
Tape 47B

001
033

039
047
065
067

135
142

196

Mr. Hare
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Mr. Clark
Mr. Hare
Chair Devlin
Mr. Clark
Rep. Clem
Mr. Hare
Chair Devlin

Doug Riggs Presents written testimony for the Central Oregon Cities
Organization (Exhibit #2)

Mr. Riggs Continued his testimony on HB 5033

Peggy Lynch Presents written testimony for the League of Women Voters of
Oregon (Exhibit #3)

Chair Devlin
Art Schlack

Linda Ludwig Presents written testimony for the League of Oregon Cities
(Exhibit #4)

Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Ms. Ludwig
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem

Mr. Schlack
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Schlack
Chair Devlin
Ralph Groener
John VanLandingham

Mr. VanLandingham Continues with his testimony on HB 5033
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. VanLandingham
Chair Devlin

Greg Winterowd Presents testimony from the Oregon Chapter of the American
Planning Association (Exhibit #5)

Chair Devlin
John Chandler, Oregon

Home Builders
Association

Harlan Levy, Oregon
Association of Realtors



Enters Witness Registration (Exhibit #6)
231 Chair Devlin Adjourns the hearing at 9:59 AM



